



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1E6904

12/22/2022

Project ID: 0622000084

TULARE COUNTY IN AND NEAR TEVISTON AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH OF AVENUE 76 TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF
BETTY DRIVE

Contract Code: K

Location: 06-Tul-99-9.8/40.7

Landscape planting, irrigation, and plant establishment.

Number of Items: 41

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 800 **Overrun/Underrun:** -1,703.50

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** 447,166.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -0.38%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	CC PREF CLAIMED
1	\$445,462.50	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	(714)939-6600	00492862	CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$585,700.00	VC1200006029	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. 726 Alfred Nobel Drive HERCULES CA CA 94547	(510)741-9226	00962263	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$599,454.00	VC1800002414	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC. 21161 LYONS BALD MT. ROAD SONORA CA 95370	(209)743-4911	01024425	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50.0	330.00	16,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,700.00	1,700.00
0008	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	500.00	2,500.00
0009	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0010	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
0011	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	15.0	160.00	2,400.00
0012	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	2,770.0	0.15	415.50
0013	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	790.0	35.00	27,650.00
0014	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	8.0	180.00	1,440.00
0015	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0016	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
0017	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	30.0	120.00	3,600.00
0018	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0019	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0020	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0021	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1.0	350.00	350.00
0022	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1.0	450.00	450.00
0023	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	400.00	400.00
0024	F 208222	5/8" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	6,566.0	1.50	9,849.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	208449	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	110.0	38.00	4,180.00
0026	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	6.0	350.00	2,100.00
0027	208572	1" GATE VALVE	EA	1.0	300.00	300.00
0028	208574	1 1/2" GATE VALVE	EA	1.0	450.00	450.00
0029	F 208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	815.0	4.00	3,260.00
0030	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,280.0	4.50	14,760.00
0031	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	473.0	11.00	5,203.00
0032	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	635.0	13.00	8,255.00
0033	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	6.0	200.00	1,200.00
0034	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0035	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0036	206631	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	250.00	250.00
0037	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1.0	750.00	750.00
0038	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0039	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0040	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	126,500.00	126,500.00
0041	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	38,000.00	38,000.00
					Total	445,462.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	1,000.00	50,000.00	300.00	15,000.00
0003	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	6,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0005	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0006	9,500.00	9,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0007	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	300.00	1,500.00	200.00	1,000.00
0009	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	70,000.00	70,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0011	300.00	4,500.00	100.00	1,500.00
0012	1.00	2,770.00	1.00	2,770.00
0013	60.00	47,400.00	100.00	79,000.00
0014	250.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,000.00
0015	90,000.00	90,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0016	80,000.00	80,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0017	200.00	6,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
0018	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0019	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0020	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0021	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0022	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0023	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0024	3.00	19,698.00	2.00	13,132.00
0025	70.00	7,700.00	100.00	11,000.00
0026	700.00	4,200.00	750.00	4,500.00
0027	450.00	450.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0028	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0029	8.00	6,520.00	7.00	5,705.00
0030	9.00	29,520.00	8.00	26,240.00
0031	10.00	4,730.00	9.00	4,257.00
0032	11.00	6,985.00	10.00	6,350.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	450.00	2,700.00	750.00	4,500.00
0034	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0035	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0036	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0037	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0038	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0039	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0040	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0041	58,327.00	58,327.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
Total:		\$585,700.00		\$599,454.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 4 (81%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	RTC, INC SAN JOSE CA	24331	ITEM 6 (100%)
	RTC, INC SAN JOSE CA	24331	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200006029	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ESCONDIDO CA	931953	ITEM 0003 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ESCONDIDO CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS